# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Erwin Melzner	04/16/2008
Jurgen Heinlein	04/16/2008
Wolfgang Baumgartner	04/16/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Arnold & Richter Cine Technik GmbH & Co. Betriebs KG	
Street Address:	Turkenstrasse 89	
City:	Munich	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-80799	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11991664

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61453/M521

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark Garscia

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=61453assignment#page1.tif

H \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 020952 FRAME: 0104

Docket No.: 61453/M521

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable the undersigned,	consideration, the	e receipt of which is he	reby acknowledged,	
(1) Erwin Melzner, Jürgen Heinlei	n, and Wolfgang	Baumgartner		
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND T			Andrew 1	
(2) Arnold & Richter Cine Technik				
having a place of business at				
(3) Türkenstrasse 89, D-80799 Mu	nich, Germany			
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the improvements which are disclosed in t	e entire right, ti	tle and interest in ar United States Letters P	nd to any and all ratent entitled	
(4) RETAINING BRACKETS FOR S	SPOTLIGHTS			
which application executed on even da	ate herewith or			
was			& HALE, LLP, P.O. Box	
(a) executed on (5a):	j	7068, Pasadena, CA 91109-7068) is hereby		
	(b) filed on (5b): March 6, 2008		authorized to insert in (b) the specified data,	
Application No.: $11/991,66$	;	when known.		
industrial property and applications for It is hereby authorized and requested Letters Patent, when granted, to said designee.  Upon said consideration, it is further expense of said ASSIGNEE, the uncrenewal, and reissue patent applicate everything possible which said ASSIG maintaining patent protection as provided.	that the Commiss ASSIGNEE, its a agreed that, whe dersigned will exe tions; execute all GNEE shall cons	sioner of Patents issue assigns or its successo on requested, without co ecute all divisional, cor I rightful other papers:	harge to but at the ntinuing, substitute, and generally do	
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	0	DATE	
Erwin Melzner	x & TW	<u></u>	x 16.04.2008	
Jürgen Heinlein	x. Zen		x 16.04.2008 x.16.04.2008 x.16.04.2008	
Wolfgang Baumgartner	x. pau	-ga-	x.716.04.2008	
WITNESSES:	,			

AAM PAS778222.1-\*-02/8/08 9:39 AM

**RECORDED: 05/15/2008**